## REAL ESTATE REGULATORYAUTHORITY, BIHAR

## Before the Bench of Special Presiding Officer, Mr. Ved Prakash, RERA, Bihar

\_\_\_\_\_

## Case No. RERA/SM/242/2018

Authorised Representative of RERA .... Complainant

Vs.

M/s Housing.com .... Respondent

**PROJECT**: PLOT

For the Complainant: Shri Rishikesh Rajan, LR

For the Respondent: Shri Manoj Prasad, Adv.

## **PROCEEDING**

05.02.2025

Shri Rishikesh Rajan, learned Legal Representative on behalf of the complainant/Authority and learned counsel, Shri Manoj Prasad on behalf of the respondent are present.

Learned counsel for the respondent files reply cum response on behalf of the respondents after supply of a copy of the same to the learned Legal Representative of the Authority whereon the learned Legal Representative of the Authority submits that he will file rejoinder to the reply of the respondents.

Considering the submission, put up on 06.03.2025 for filing rejoinder on behalf of the Authority.

Sd/-

(**Ved Prakash**) Special Presiding Officer RERA, Bihar